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ICE ANALYST/FORECASTER COMPETENCIES 

Most Recent Update: 6 February 2020 

Task Team Leader:  Catalin Tita / Scott Weese: scott.weese@canada.ca 

Team Members:   

 Penny Wagner (Norway): penelopew@met.no 

 Jürgen Holfort (Germany): juergen.holfort@bsh.de 

 Lisa Lind (Sweden): lisa.lind@smhi.se 

 Jan Lieser (Australia): jan.lieser@utas.edu.au  

 Ekaterina Afanasieva (Russia): afanasieva@aari.ru  

 Antti Kangas (Finland): antti.kangas@fmi.fi 

 Angela Ottoson (USA): angela.ottoson@noaa.gov 

Summary of Original Task: 

 A set of competencies that would be embraced by all Ice services and promote a 

standardized approach to Ice forecaster/Ice analyst training internationally.   

Status:   Complete 

 Ice forecaster and analyst competencies are now completed and were endorsed with a few 

minor suggestions (incorporated in the documents) at the 7
th

 meeting of Expert Team on 

Sea Ice (ETSI) In Geneva in May 2019 

Next Steps (if any): 

 ETSI to seek approval of the competencies at WMO Congress 2020 

Estimated Percent Complete: 100% 

Interaction with Other Task Teams: 

  

What is working well?   

 Team members were motivated and supported by their management to work on the task. 

Are there barriers hindering progress?   

  
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